

April 01, 2022

To, Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, <u>Mumbai-400 001</u> SCRIP CODE: 532779 To,

Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block G Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai 400 051</u> SYMBOL: TORNTPOWER

Dear Sirs,

**Re: Media release** 

Please find attached herewith Media Release on formal takeover of power distribution operations in the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Torrent Power Limited** 

abul c. Show

Rahul Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



## E-mail:cs@torrentpower.com

Regd. Office : "Samanvay", 600, Tapovan, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India Phone: 079-26628300 www.torrentpower.com

## MEDIA RELEASE



Torrent Power announced formal takeover of power distribution operations in the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu

April 01, 2022: Torrent Power today announced formal takeover of the power distribution operations in the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu. Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu is the first Union Territory to be privatized under the Government of India's ambitious program to privatize the distribution network in Union Territories through a competitive bidding process.

The 1.5 Lacs customers in the Union Territory will now be served by Torrent Power, through the newly formed company – **Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Power Distribution Corporation Limited (DNHDD Power Distribution Company)**; where Torrent Power will own 51% stake and Hon'ble Administrator of the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu will own the balance 49% stake.

DNHDD Power Distribution Company will have a customer base of 1.5 lacs, annual sales of 9 billion units of power and annual revenue of about Rs. 4,500 crores.

Torrent Power in the past has acquired and successfully led turnaround of distribution network in the cities of Ahmedabad, Gandhinagar and Surat in Gujarat; Bhiwandi, Shil, Mumbra and Kalwa in Maharashtra and Agra in Uttar Pradesh. Torrent Power has significantly improved power availability and reliability and reduced AT&C losses through investments in technology and improved operational efficiencies.



In case of any enquiry / clarification, please contact Mr. Jayesh Desai on +91 9824501396

CIN : L31200Gj2004PLC044068

Regd. Office : "Samanvay", 600, Tapovan, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India Phone: 079-26628300 www.torrentpower.com

## **MEDIA RELEASE**



Ner

Torrent Power is also the first and only Power Distribution Company in India to win the prestigious 5 Star Rating for Environmental Sustainability, as well as the Sword of Honour for Occupational Health and Safety from the British Safety Council UK. Besides, Torrent Power is also one of the few power utilities to have implemented Integrated Management System covering ISO 9001:2015 – Quality Management System, 140001:2015-Environment Management System., 45001:2018-Occupational Health and Safety Management System, 50001:2018- Energy Management System and 55001:2014-Asset Management System.

Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Varun Mehta, Executive Director – Distribution of Torrent Power said "We are pleased to have the opportunity to serve the people of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu and to bring to them the high standards of reliability and service that Torrent Power stands for. Over the course of the coming months, Torrent Power will strive to bring in a significantly better customer experience through improved reliability, operational efficiency and customer service. With the addition of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu, Torrent Power has significantly strengthened its leadership position in the Power Distribution sector."

With the takingover of operations in Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu, Torrent Power will now have a total customer base of 3.8 million across 12 cities and annual sales of 24 billion units of power and a peak demand of 5000 MW across its Licensed and Franchised areas in Gujarat, Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu.

**About Torrent** - Torrent Power, the integrated power utility of the diversified Torrent Group with group revenues of ₹ 20,500 Cr. (approx. USD 2.7 billion) and Market Cap of ₹ 71,000 Cr. (approx. USD 9.3 billion), is one of the largest companies in the Country's power sector with presence across the entire power value chain of generation, transmission, and distribution.

In case of any enquiry / clarification, please contact Mr. Jayesh Desai on +91 9824501396

Regd. Office : "Samanvay", 600, Tapovan, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India Phone: 079-26628300 www.torrentpower.com